Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Stephen Granier

25th September 2019

Our ref: FOI RFI 007595

Your ref: email received 2nd September 2019

Dear Stephen

Department for Information Governance, Caldicott & SIRO Support Royal Hallamshire Hospital 2 Claremont Place Sheffield S10 2TB

> Tel: 0114-2265151 Fax: 0114-2265152 Email: foi@sth.nhs.uk

Freedom of Information Request

Further to your email dated 31st August 2019 and received by the Trust on 2nd September 2019, our response to your request is as follows (highlighted in blue):

I am carrying out a research study looking at how new evidence on the benefits of clinical intervention is incorporated in clinical practice.

I would be very grateful if you could provide the information outlined below. I do not require patient information or confidential data. This request is for a scientific purpose and not for a commercial use. This request is in accordance with the right to information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I request the following information:

1. A copy of the patient information leaflet (PIL) currently given to patients undergoing Percutaneous Coronary Intervention and/or insertion of stent or a link to the leaflet online.

Please see attached documents.

- 2. The numbers of Percutaneous Coronary Intervention (PCI) carried out in adults (>=18 years of age) in the years April 2018 to March 2019; and April 2017 March 2018 (or a similar reporting period); these should include: K49.X (Percutaneous transluminal balloon angioplasty); K75.X (Percutaneous transluminal balloon angioplasty and insertion of stent); please could you provide figures for each of these two codes.
- 3. The numbers of K49.X and K75.X that were emergency, waiting list, planned and other admission method for the same 2 reporting periods above.

Response to Questions 2 and 3 as follows:

	FinancialYear	▼ Procedure	▼ Count	•
	17/18	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty	108	
	17/18	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty & Insertion of Stent	1842	
	18/19	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty	80	
	18/19	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty & Insertion of Stent	1699	
FinancialYear	▼ EpisodeType	▼ Procedure	▼ Count	¥
17/18	Emergency	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty	78	
17/18	Emergency	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty & Insertion of Stent	1335	
17/18	Elective	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty & Insertion of Stent	507	
17/18	Elective	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty	30	
18/19	Elective	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty & Insertion of Stent	413	
18/19	Elective	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty	17	
18/19	Emergency	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty	63	
18/19	Emergency	Percutaneous Transluminal Balloon Angioplasty & Insertion of Stent	1286	

This completes the Trust response to your request, but please note:

Your rights

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request, you may ask for an internal review in accordance with Section VI Complaints Procedures of the Section 45 Code of Practice of the Freedom of Information Act 2000: and in accordance with Appendix E of the Trust's Code of Practice for Responding to Requests for Information (v 5.0 dated 12/03/18).

If you wish to complain you should contact:

Peter Wilson
Data Protection Officer,
Information Governance,
Caldicott & SIRO Support Manager
Department for Information Governance, Caldicott & SIRO Support
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Royal Hallamshire Hospital
2 Claremont Place
Sheffield
S10 2TB

Tel: 0114 226 5151 Fax: 0114 226 5152 Email: xxx@xxx.xxx.xx

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications

Yours sincerely

Amy Cooper

Information Governance Officer